No. 24A

Hn the Supreme Court of the United States

CITY OF FRESNO, ET AL.

Applicants

[#N
UNITED STATES; AND SAN LOUIS & DELTA-MENDOTA WATER AUTHORITY, ET AL.

Respondents.

APPLICATION DIRECTED TC THE HONORABLE JOHN . ROBERTS, JR.
FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME WITHIN WHICH TO FILE A PETITION FOR A
WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FoOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Lawrence 8. Ebner, a member of the Bar of this Court and counsel of record

for applicants, hereby certify that on June 6, 2025, I caused a copy of this Application

to be mailed, first-class postage prepaid, to the following:

Counsel for Respondent United Stales:

D. John Sauer

Solicitor General

United States Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
supremecourtbriefs@usdoj.gov




Counsel for Respondent Intervenors:

Daniel J. O'Hanlon

Kronick, Moskovitz, Tiedemann & Girard
1331 Garden Highway, Second Floor
Sacramento, California 95833

(916) 321-4500

dohanlong@kmtg.com

Anthony Fulcher

57560 Almaden Expressway
San Jose, CA 95118

(408) 265-2600
afulcher@valleywater.com

Robert Palumbos

Duane Morris LLP

1 Market, Spear Tower, Suite 2200
San Francisco, CA 941056

(415) 957-3000
rmpalumbos@duanemorris.com

Andrew E. Shipley

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W,
Washington, DC 20006

(202) 663-6283
andrew.shipley@wilmerhale.com

Ellen Wehr

Grassland Water District
200 W. Willmott Avenue
Los Banos, CA 93635
(209) 826-5188
ellen@wehrwater.com




Paul R. Minasian

Law Offices of Minasian, Meith, Soares & Sexton, LLIP
P.O. Box 1679

1681 Bird Street

Oroville, California 95965

(530) 533-2885

pminasian@minasianlaw.com

David T. Ralston, Jr.

Foley & Lardner LLP

3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600
Washington, ID.C. 20007

(202) 295-4097
dralston@foley.com

Additionally, in accordance with Supreme Court Rule 29.3, an electronic version of
the Application was transmitted to the above-listed couy
addresses.

LAWRENCE S. EBNER

Counsel of Record
CAPITAL APPELLATE ADvVOcAcY, PLLC
1701 Pennsylvania Ave.,, NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 729-6337
lawrence.ebner@capitalappellate.com

Counsel for Applicants




